Ceramic PTC Thermistor: PSA Series
For Motor Starting Application
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                  15                      www.thinking.com.tw   2014.05
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Features
1. RoHS compliant
2. PSA versions are uncased, metalized disc for clamp-contacting
3. Voltage ratings: from 160Vac to 430Vac

 Recommended Applications
 Time delay relay for compressors in refrigerators or freezers.
 Part Number Code
P S A 3 3 0 H A G C 6 0 4   Y
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
 Structures and Dimensions
Gap: 0.9±0.6 mm
Product Code
PS
THINKING Ceramic
PTC Thermistor
PS Series
Series
A Disc Type
Resistance (R25)
4R7 4.7Ω
330 33Ω
101 100Ω
Tolerance of R25
M ±20%
H ±25%
N ±30%
Y Special
Curie Temperature
A2 120℃
A3 130℃
AG 135℃
 Max. Voltage
A4 140 V
A8 180 V
C6 360 V
E0 500 V
Internal Control
Code
Structure Code
04 ,05 ,06 and 33
Optional Suffix
Y
RoHS
Compliant
T D
Gap
Dimensions (mm)
Series
D T
PSA*04 20.0(+0.5/-1.0) 2.5±0.2
PSA*05 17.5(+0.5/-1.0) 2.5±0.2

Max.
Current
Operating
Time
Power
Consumption
Recovery
Time
Safety
Approvals
Part No.
R25(Ω) Vr (Vac) Vmax (Vac) Imax(A) to (Sec.) Pmax(W) tr (Sec.)
UL/
cUL
VDE TUV CQC
PSA3R3□AGA604 3.3 120 160 12 0.3-1.2 3.5 70
PSA4R7□AGA804 4.7 120 180 12 0.3-1.2 3.5 70
PSA6R8□AGB004 6.8 120 200 10 0.3.-1.8 3.5 70
PSA100□AGB304 10 120 230 9 0.2-1.3 3.2 65
PSA150□AGB504 15 230 250 8 0.2-1.0 3.2 65
PSA220□AGC004 22 230 300 7 0.2-1.0 3.2 65
PSA330□AGC604 33 230 360 6 0.2-1.0 3.2 65
PSA470□AGD004 47 230 400 5 0.2-1.0 3.2 65
PSA680□AGD304 68 230 430 4 0.2-1.0 3.2 65
PSA4R7□AGA805 4.7 120 180 10 0.3-1.0 3.4 65
PSA6R8□AGB005 6.8 120 200 9 0.3-1.0 3.4 65
PSA100□AGB205 10 120 220 8 0.3-1.0 3.2 65
PSA150□AGB405 15 230 240 7 0.2-0.8 3.2 65
PSA220□AGB805 22 230 280 6 0.2-0.8 3.2 65
PSA330□AGC205 33 230 320 4 0.2-0.8 3.2 65
PSA470□AGC505 47 230 350 4 0.2-0.8 3.2 65
PSA680□AGD005 68 230 400 4 0.2-0.8 3.2 65
PSA4R7□AGA606 4.7 120 160 10 0.3-1.0 3.0 50
PSA6R8□AGA806 6.8 120 180 9 0.3-1.0 3.0 50
PSA100□AGB006 10 120 200 8 0.3-1.0 3.0 50
PSA150□AGC506 15 230 350 7 0.2-0.6 3.0 50
PSA220□AGC506 22 230 350 6 0.2-0.6 3.0 50
PSA330□AGC506 33 230 350 6 0.2-0.6 3.0 50
PSA150□A2C533 15 230 350 8 0.2-1.0 3.2 120
PSA250□A2C533 25 230 350 8 0.2-1.0 3.2 120
PSA330□A2C533 33 230 350 7 0.2-1.0 3.2 120
Ceramic PTC Thermistor: PSA Series
For Motor Starting Application
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                  17                      www.thinking.com.tw   2014.05